SPEC SHEET
Cushion tire electric
counterbalanced
forklift
4,500-7,000 lbs
ERC
45-70VG2
2

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERC45VG2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 4500 (2200)
1-6 Load center distance C in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork X in (mm) 16.7 (425)
Battery compartment width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery compartment height (without/with battery rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal battery compartment in 27 30 33
Actual battery compartment in (mm) 27.5 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (short/medium/long) Y in (mm) 49 (1245) 52.4 (1331) 54.8 (1392)
W
EI
G
H
T
2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 10562 (4790) 10390 (4712) 10816 (4906)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg)
12379/2683
(5616/1216)
12417/2472
(5632/1121)
12437/2879
(5641/1306)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg)
4143/6419
(1879/2911)
4423/5967
(2006/2707)
4596/6220
(2085/2821)
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, front/rear Cushion, smooth
3-2 Tire size, front in 21 x 7 x 15
3-3 Tire size, rear in 16 x 5 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 in (mm) 34.8 / 42.1 (883/1070)
3-7 Tread, rear, standard b11 in (mm) 37.2 (945)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.8 (3220)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 150.7 (3827)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 122.4 (3108) 125.4 (3184) 127.8 (3245)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 80.4 (2041) 83.3 (2117) 85.7 (2178)
4-21 Overall width, standard / wide b1 in (mm) 42/49.1 (1068/1247)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 S/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (98)
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right angle stack for pallets 48 in long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 131.7 (3345) 133.6 (3394) 135.9 (3451)
4-35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 65.7 (1669) 67.7 (1720) 70 (1779)
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in (mm) 7.3 (186) 7.8 (198) 8.2 (208)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) w2 in (mm) 73.3 (1862) 73.9 (1878) 74.7 (1897)
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERC50VG2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 5000 (2500)
1-6 Load center distance C in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork X in (mm) 16.7 (425)
Battery compartment width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery compartment height (without/with battery rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal battery compartment in 27 30 33
Actual battery compartment in (mm) 27.5 (700) 30.9 (786) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (short/medium/long) Y in (mm) 49 (1245) 52.4 (1331) 54.8 (1392)
W
EI
G
H
T
2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 10939 (4962) 10748 (4875) 10721 (4863)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg)
13102/2836
(5943/1286)
13132/2615
(5957/1186)
13298/2422
(6032/1099)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg)
3952/6987
(1793/3169)
4250/6498
(1928/2947)
4586/6135
(2080/2783)
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, front/rear Cushion, smooth
3-2 Tire size, front in 21 x 7 x 15
3-3 Tire size, rear in 16 x 5 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 in (mm) 34.8 / 42.1 (883/1070)
3-7 Tread, rear, standard b11 in (mm) 37.2 (945)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.8 (3220)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 132.2 (3357)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 123.3 (3131) 125.7 (3194) 127.8 (3245)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 81.3 (2065) 83.7 (2127) 85.7 (2178)
4-21 Overall width, standard / wide b1 in (mm) 42/49.1 (1068/1247)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 S/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 x 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (98) 3.8 (97)
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right angle stack for pallets 48 in long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 132.8 (3374) 134.9 (3427) 135.9 (3451)
4-35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 66.9 (1698) 69 (1753) 70 (1779)
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in (mm) 7.3 (186) 7.8 (198) 8.2 (208)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) w2 in (mm) 73.6 (1870) 74.3 (1887) 74.7 (1897)
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERC55VG2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 5500 (2700)
1-6 Load center distance C in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork X in (mm) 16.7 (425)
Battery compartment width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery compartment height (without/with battery rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal battery compartment in 33
Actual battery compartment in (mm) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (short/medium/long) Y in (mm) 54.8 (1392)
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 11179 (5071)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 14016/2662 (6358/1207)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 4433/6746 (2011/3060)
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, front/rear Cushion, smooth
3-2 Tire size, front in 21 x 8 x 15
3-3 Tire size, rear in 16 x 6 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 in (mm) 35.7/41.1 (908/1043)
3-7 Tread, rear, standard b11 in (mm) 36.9 (936)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 126.8 (3220)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 132.2 (3357)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 128.1 (3255)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 86.1 (2188)
4-21 Overall width, standard / wide b1 in (mm) 44.1/49.1 (1120/1246)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 S/e/l in (mm) 1.6 x 3.9 X 42 (40 x 100 x 1067)
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B II A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right angle stack for pallets 48 in long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 137.2 (3484)
4-35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 71.3 (1812)
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in (mm) 8.2 (208)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) w2 in (mm) 75.9 (1927)
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
Intelimatch Duramatch
8-1 Drive control
Battery voltage/nomical capacity k5 v / ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded, extended shift off (9) mph (km/h)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERC60VG2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 6000 (3000)
1-6 Load center distance C in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork X in (mm) 17.1 (435)
Battery compartment width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery compartment height (without/with battery rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal battery compartment in 33
Actual battery compartment in (mm) 33.3 (847)
1-9 Wheelbase (short/medium/long) Y in (mm) 54.8 (1392)
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 11815 (5359)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 14920/2895 (6768/1313)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 4421/7394 (2005/3354)
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, front/rear Cushion, smooth
3-2 Tire size, front in 21 x 8 x 15
3-3 Tire size, rear in 16 x 6 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 in (mm) 35.7/41.1 (908/1043)
3-7 Tread, rear, standard b11 in (mm) 36.9 (936)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 119.2 (3028)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 124.0 (3150)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 128.7 (3269)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 86.7 (2202)
4-21 Overall width, standard / wide b1 in (mm) 44.1/49.1 (1120/1246)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 S/e/l in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (99)
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right angle stack for pallets 48 in long x 40 in wide (1219 x 1016) (8) Ast in (mm) 138.7 (3524)
4-35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 72.5 (1842)
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in (mm) 52.4 (1332)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) w2 in (mm) 76.4 (1940)
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
Intelimatch Duramatch
8-1 Drive control
Battery voltage/nomical capacity k5 v / ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded, extended shift off (9) mph (km/h)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERC65VG2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 6500 (3200)
1-6 Load center distance C in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork X in (mm) 17.1 (435)
Battery compartment width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery compartment height (without/with battery rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal battery compartment in 36 40
Actual battery compartment in (mm) 36.7 (933) 40 (1015)
1-9 Wheelbase (short/medium/long) Y in (mm) 58.2 (1478) 61.4 (1560)
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 12215 (5541) 11946 (5419)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 15861/2854 (7194/1295) 15817/2628 (7174/1192)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 4770/7445 (2164/3377) 4968/6978 (2253/3165)
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, front/rear Cushion, smooth
3-2 Tire size, front in 21 x 9 x 15
3-3 Tire size, rear in 16 x 7 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 in (mm) 36.8/40 (934/1016)
3-7 Tread, rear, standard b11 in (mm) 37.3 (947)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 119.2 (3028)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 124.0 (3150)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 132.1 (3355) 134.8 (3423)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 90.1 (2288) 92.8 (2356)
4-21 Overall width, standard / wide b1 in (mm) 46.1/49 (1172/1245)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 S/e/l in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (98) 3.9 (99)
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right angle stack for pallets 40 in × 48 in (1000 x 1200 mm) (8) Ast in (mm) 142 (3607) 143.9 (3655)
4-35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 75.9 (1927) 77.8 (1977)
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in (mm) 8.7 (221) 9.2 (233)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) w2 in (mm) 77.1 (1958) 78  (1980)
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 18.7 (475) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289) 11.4 (289)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
Intelimatch Duramatch
8-1 Drive control
Battery voltage/nomical capacity k5 v / ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded, extended shift off (9) mph (km/h)

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation ERC70VG2
1-2-1 Model Standard
1-3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, gasoline, LPG Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q lb (kg) 7000 (3500)
1-6 Load center distance C in (mm) 24 (610)
1-8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork X in (mm) 17.1 (435)
Battery compartment width in (mm) 39.1 (992)
Battery compartment height (without/with battery rollers) in (mm) 23.9 / 23.4 (607 / 594)
Nominal battery compartment in 40
Actual battery compartment in (mm) 40 (1015)
1-9 Wheelbase (short/medium/long) Y in (mm) 61.4 (1560)
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight (1) lb (kg) 12552 (5693)
2-2 Axle loading loaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 16648/2904 (7551/1317)
2-3 Axle loading unloaded, front/rear (1) lb (kg) 4964/7588 (2252/3442)
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tires, front/rear Cushion, smooth
3-2 Tire size, front in 21 x 9 x 15
3-3 Tire size, rear in 16 x 7 x 10.5
3-5 Number of wheels, front/rear (x = driven) 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front, standard / wide b10 in (mm) 36.8/40 (934/1016)
3-7 Tread, rear, standard b11 in (mm) 37.3 (947)
D
IM
EN
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward α / β (o) 5 / 5
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 in (mm) 83.9 (2132)
4-3 Free lift (2) h2 in (mm) 3.9 (100)
4-4 Lift (2) h3 in (mm) 119.2 (3028)
4-5 Height, mast extended (3) h4 in (mm) 124.0 (3150)
4-7 Height of overhead guard (4) h6 in (mm) 88.5 (2248)
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height (5) h7 in (mm) 48.5 (1233)
4-12 Coupling height h10 in (mm) 11 (279)
4-19 Overall length l1 in (mm) 135.3 (3437)
4-20 Length to face of forks (6) l2 in (mm) 93.3 (2370)
4-21 Overall width, standard / wide b1 in (mm) 46.1/49 (1172/1245)
4-22 Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 S/e/l in (mm) 2 x 4.9 x 42 (50 x 125 x 1067)
4-23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A
4-24 Fork carriage width (7) b3 in (mm) 38.4 (977)
4-31 Ground clearance, loaded, below mast m1 in (mm) 3.3 (84)
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 3.9 (99)
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12/l6 in (mm) 47.2 x 39.4 (1200 x 1000)
4-34-1 Right angle stack for pallets 40 in × 48 in (1000 x1200 mm) (8) Ast in (mm) 145.1 (3686)
4-35 Turning radius Wa in (mm) 79.1 (2008)
4-36 Internal turning radius b13 in (mm) 9.2 (233)
4-41 90° intersecting aisle with pallet 48” long × 40” wide (1219 x 1016) w2 in (mm) 78.5 (1994)
4-42 Step height (from ground to running board) in (mm) 18.7 (475)
4-43 Step height (between intermediate steps between running board and floor) in (mm) 11.4 (289)
P
ER
FO
R
M
A
N
CE
Intelimatch Duramatch
8-1 Drive control
Battery voltage/nomical capacity k5 v / ah 36 48 48 80
5-1 Travel speed, loaded/unloaded, extended shift off (9) mph (km/h)